#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/21/2010

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomson Reuters (Markets) S.A.		12/06/2012	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomson Reuters Global Resources	
Street Address:	Neuhofstrasse 1	
City:	Baar	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6340	
Entity Type:	unlimited company: IRELAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2314097	ECOWIN
Registration Number:	2250018	HEDGEWORLD
Registration Number:	2903414	HINDSIGHT
Registration Number:	2521527	LIPPER
Registration Number:	2877371	LIPPER
Registration Number:	2950797	LIPPER LEADER
Registration Number:	3433971	LIPPER OPTIMAL INDICES
Registration Number:	2029512	TASS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2035397774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 646-223-4272

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0521 2344007

ICH \$215.00

Email: donna.lavardera@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Donna M. LaVardera
Address Line 1: One Station Place
Address Line 2: Thomson Reuters

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Donna M. LaVardera
Address Line 1: One Station Place
Address Line 2: Thomson Reuters

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna M. LaVardera
Signature:	/DML/
Date:	12/18/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Lipper Assignment#page1.tif source=Lipper Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0522

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomson Reuters (Markets) S.A., a corporation organized under the

laws of Switzerland, having an office located at 153 Route de Thonon, 1245 Collonge-

Bellerive, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), adopted, acquired and used

in its business the trademarks listed on Schedule A.

AND WHEREAS, on May 21, 2010, Thomson Reuters Global Resources, an Irish

unlimited company, having an address at

Neuhofstrasse 1, 6340 Baar, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), acquired

from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has sold,

assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the

Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said

trademarks and said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of any and all

business carried on in association with said trademarks, the same to be held by the

Assignee as fully and effectually as they would have been held by Assignor.

THOMSON REUTERS (MARKETS) S.A.

Dated: December 6, 2012

By: Corps by
Name: KARIN CARPENTIER

4243-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0523

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.
ECOWIN	2314097
HEDGEWORLD	2250018
HINDSIGHT	2903414
LIPPER	2521527
LIPPER & Design	2877371
LIPPER LEADER	2950797
LIPPER OPTIMAL INDICES	3433971
TASS	2029512

4243-1

**RECORDED: 12/18/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0524